

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend amendment number 1 to SB1458

			Of the printed Bill
Page <u>3</u>	Section <u>1</u>	Lines	<u>1-6</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting all language in Section 1 and inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

"This act shall be known and may be cited as the Fines Assessed and Imposed Reasonably (FAIR) Act.";

<u>Pages 3-7</u>	<u>Section 2</u>	<u>Lines</u>	<u>.</u>
------------------	------------------	--------------	----------

By restoring the language in Subsections B, C, and E of Section 2 in their entirety, and by relettering sections and references to conform;

<u>Page 3</u>	<u>Section 2</u>	<u>Line 21</u>	<u>.</u>
---------------	------------------	----------------	----------

By striking the language ", shall" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language: "by a city or county that conducts satellite CLEET academies, may";

<u>Page 3</u>	<u>Section 2</u>	<u>Line 22</u>	<u>.</u>
---------------	------------------	----------------	----------

By striking the language "Ten Dollars (\$10.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language: "Two Dollars (\$2.00)";

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Kyle Hilbert

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

Page 84 Section 27 Lines 1 and 2 .

By inserting after the final comma on line 1 the word "and", and by deleting the language ", and 1313.7" on line 2;

Page 84 Sections 28 and 30 Lines .

By striking Sections 28 and 30 in their entirety and renumbering subsequent sections.